Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				N	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0498 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.					7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.	
Type of Well ☐ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					8. Well Name and No FEDERAL 8 3	
Name of Operator XTO ENERGY INC E-Mail: dee_johnson@xtoenergy.com Contact: DOLENA (DEE) JOHN E-Mail: dee_johnson@xtoenergy.com				9. API Well No. 30-045-30528-00-C1		
3a. Address 382 ROAD 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 505-333-3164			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory BASIN FRUITLAND COAL		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 2	T., R., M., or Survey Description,)		11. Co	ounty or Parish,	and State
Sec 8 T30N R12W NENW 737FNL 1686FWL 36.83306 N Lat, 108.12388 W Lon					SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	JRE OF NOTI	CE, REPORT	OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
Nation of Intent	☐ Acidize	Deepen	П	Production (Sta	rt/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
☐ Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Tre	eat \square	Reclamation		☐ Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Constr	uction \square	Recomplete		Other Workover Operatic
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Ab	_	Temporarily Abandon		Workover Operatic
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	_	☐ Water Disposal		
If the proposal is to deepen direction: Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f. XTO Energy Inc., has complete request of the OCD.	rk will be performed or provide l operations. If the operation responded to the performance of the performan	the Bond No. on file with ults in a multiple comple d only after all requirem	h BLM/BIA. Req etion or recomplet ents, including re-	uired subsequent tion in a new inter- clamation, have be	reports shall be val. a Form 316	filed within 30 days 0-4 shall be filed once
See the attached explanation	and Deviation Survey.					
	•		action accounts for the superingential accommons with the time.		RCVD-AF	R 13'1 0
					OIL COM	5. DIV.
			,		OIS	T. 3
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Flectronic Submission #8	4508 verified by the I	BLM Well Infor	mation System		
Con	For XTO EN	NERGY INC, sent to t ssing by STEVE MAS	he Farmington 3ON on 04/12/2	010 (10SXM015	OSE)	
Name (Printed/Typed) DOLENA (Title		RY COMPLIAN		
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)	Date	04/09/2010			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERAL OR	STATE OFFI	CE USE		
Approved By ACCEPT		STEPHEN MASON TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER		Date 04/12/2010		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduction	ubject lease	Farmington		-		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 I	ISC Section 1212 make it a cr	ime for any person know	vingly and willful	ly to make to any	denartment or a	gency of the United

Itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.



L & B Speed Drill, In

P.O. BOX 70 • FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-0070 • (505) 325-1079

DATE: 5/18/2001

2001 JUN 11 PM 3: 47

070 FARLANGIGA, NA

TO: TEXAKOMA OIL & GAS COMPANY 5400 LBJ FREEWAY, SUITE 500 DALLAS, TX 75240

Re: Directional Survey
Well Federal 8 #3
737' FNL & 1686' FWL
Sec. C-8-T30N-R12W

San Juan County, NM

3/4°

Below is the directional survey for your well Federal 8 #3

190' 1/4°
600' 1/4°
1160' 1/2°
1720' 1/2°

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

2180

COUNTY OF SAN JUAN

SIGNED & ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Janus & Lelit

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 10/23/800/

Concerning missing reports of

Federal 8 #3 Sec 8, T30N, R12W San Juan County, NM

XTO Energy has CBL's that were ran 4/13/01 and 5/18/01 by Texacoma Oil & Gas Corp. The CBL ran 4/13/01 shows a TOC at 600'. They pumped 65 sacks cement down the bradenhead on 4/15/01. The CBL ran 5/18/01 shows a bond from surface to 200' covering the casing shoe at 182'. On 4/8/01 the surface casing was tested to 1000 psig for 15 minutes. XTO Energy has no records of the production casing being tested.